

Ottawa, Ontario, Canada Wednesday, September 1, 2021

Product Obsolescence Notification

Dear Customers:

This letter serves as formal notification that Tallysman Wireless Incorporated (Tallysman) is discontinuing the production of the products listed below.

Discontinued Products:

- TW5340 GPS L1/ GLONASS G1 + SBAS Smart Antenna (Timing)
- TW5341 Non-magnetic GPS L1/ GLONASS G1 + SBAS smart antenna (Timing)
- TW5343 GPS L1/ GLONASS G1 + SBAS Smart Antenna (2* RS422 outputs)

As a part of our continuous commitment to provide customers with the most current technology and best experience, Tallysman is discontinuing manufacturing selected products from our standard product offerings due excessive lead times on certain components from our supply chain.

Tallysman has served the industrial market and we understand the importance of the industrial market life cycle. However, in today's rapidly changing world, components become obsolete for many reasons, including continual advances in technologies. We will make our best effort to provide a product with the same functionality and quality.

Recommended Alternative Product Lines:

The following products are form fit and function compatible with the TW534X products except for the 1PPS qualification output, please contact Tallysman for additional information.

- TW5350 GPS L1/ GLONASS G1 + SBAS Smart Antenna (Timing)
- TW5351 Non-magnetic GPS L1/ GLONASS G1 + SBAS smart antenna (Timing)
- TW5353 GPS L1/ GLONASS G1 + SBAS Smart Antenna (2* RS422 outputs)

Warranty and After Market Parts Support for Obsoleted Products:

Warranty: Standard Tallysman warranty terms are applicable.

We apologize for any inconvenience this announcement may cause and remain eager to meet your future requirements.

Should you have any question about this notification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Carlos Valenzuela Director Quality Assurance Chris Russell Director Distributor Sales

Gordon Echlin
Director of Business Development

carlos.valenzuela@tallysman.com Tel: +1 (613) 591-3131 Ext. 131 chris.russell@tallysman.com Tel: +1 (613) 591-3131 Ext. 135 gordon.echlin@tallysman.com Tel: +1 (613) 591-3131 Ext. 103